
no I 8
7 k6:§@'?§8; llllll H I

00001 71 983

c>v~x@\w>A.
LLER
SAR INC.

v"`ECEWED
T Ru STED ADVISORS

» -
2n=.h JUL ! 2 9 l2= Sb

ANDREW o. tsAR
4304 92nD AVENUE NW
GIG HARBOR. WA 98335
TELEPHONE: 253.8516700
FACSIMILEI 866.474.3630

WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

AZ CORP c0HH1Ss1@n
nacacer 94

We Overnight Delivery Arizona Corporate commission

DOCKETEU
July 11, 2016 T-04308A-16_0252

J U L z 2 zone
Docket Control Center
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street, Room 108
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2996

9 9 C 8 ! ' £ F ; l t $ ¥ r 1  f a r ~"1

Re: Preferred Long Distance, Inc., Notice and Tariff Advice Letter No. 7

To Whom it May Concern:

Preferred Long Distance, Inc. ("Prefelred") submits to the Arizona Corporation Commission
("Commission") an original and thirteen (13) copies of amended Page No. 3 and Effective Rate
Schedule page 3 to the Company's retail tariff; Arizona C.C. Tariff No. 1 for incorporation into
the Company's tariff

With this submission, Preferred makes modest rate increases to its Easy Access and Remote
Access Forward custom calling features that were not included in the custom calling rate feature
rate amendments made in March. An August 15, 2016 effective date is requested, more than 30
days following the issue date.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by file-stamping and returning the additional copy of
this transmittal in the self-addressed, postage-paid envelope provided for this purpose. Questions
may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

c" //,/'
Andrew

Regulatory Consultants to
Preferred Long Distance, Inc.

Enclosures

1 I



Preferred Long Distance, Inc. db Telplex, and
db Telplex Communications

Arizona C.C. Tariff No. 1
Second Revised Page no. 3

Canceling First Revised Page No. 3

CHECK PAGE

Pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective Page(s).
Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this Page. An asterisk (*) appearing next to the
page version denotes changes from the original made with the current filing.

Page No. Page Version Page No. Page Version Page No. Page Version

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

First
Original
Original

Title
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Original
Original
Original
Second*
Original
Original
Original
original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
original
Original
Original
Original
Ori~ anal
Original
Original
Original
On'ginal
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Effective Rate Schedule
1 Original
2 First
3 Second*
4 First
5 Original

Issued: July 12, 2016 Effective: August§,8016

Issued By: Jerome Nussbaum, President
16830 Ventura Blvd.,

Encino, CA 91436
Suite 350



Preferred Long Distance, Inc. db Telplex, and
db Telplex Communications

Arizona C.C. Tariff No. 1
Third Revised Page No. 3

Canceling Second Revised Page No. 3

EFFECTIVE RATESCHEDULE, Continued

1.2. sERvicE FEATURES, Continued
Per Use Per Month

$1 .95
$4.95
$2.95
$6.95

(l)

$1.95
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge

$6.50
$0.65

Directed Call Pickup
Do Not Disturb
Easy Access
Extension Mailbox- Residence 8= Business
l-Calledsm Pay Per Use
1-caueds" Originating Blocking
l-CalIedsm Terminating Blocking
International Blocking
IntracaII®/Home lntereom
Last Call Return, per use
Last Cal Return Blocking
Listen Only Mailbox- Business only
Long Distance Alert
Long Distanee Restriction
Mailbox Only- Residence only
Message Notification- Residence and Business
Message Waiting Indication-Business
Message Waiting Indication-Residence
Multi-Line Hunting
No Solicitation
One Number Service
Pay Per Call Restriction
Remote Access Forwarding (Call Following)
Route to Other Number- Business only
Remote Call Forward (Market Expansion Line)
Scheduled Forwarding
Scheduled Greetings- Business only
Security Screens"
Selective Call Forwarding
Selective Call Waiting
Series Hunting
Speed Calling
Talking Call Waiting
Three Way Calling
Three Way Calling Blocking
Transfer Mailbox- Residence and Business
Voice Mail Mailbox- Business only
Voice Messaging Service Residence only

No Charge
$19.95
$6.50

No Charge
$7.95
$5.95

No Charge
No Charge

$6.50
$7.95
$4.95

No Charge
$6.95

$12.00
$16.00

$6.95
$6.95
$6.95
$3.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50

No Charge
No Charge

$18.95
$6.95

(|)

Issued: July 12, 2016 Effective: August 15, 2 6

Issued By: Jerome Nussbaum, President
16830 Ventura Blvd.,

Encino, CA 91436
Suite 350



no I 8
7 k6:§@'?§8; llllll H I

00001 71 983

c>v~x@\w>A.
LLER
SAR INC.

v"`ECEWED
T Ru STED ADVISORS

» -
2n=.h JUL ! 2 9 l2= Sb

ANDREW o. tsAR
4304 92nD AVENUE NW
GIG HARBOR. WA 98335
TELEPHONE: 253.8516700
FACSIMILEI 866.474.3630

WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

AZ CORP c0HH1Ss1@n
nacacer 94

We Overnight Delivery Arizona Corporate commission

DOCKETEU
July 11, 2016 T-04308A-16_0252

J U L z 2 zone
Docket Control Center
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street, Room 108
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2996

9 9 C 8 ! ' £ F ; l t $ ¥ r 1  f a r ~"1

Re: Preferred Long Distance, Inc., Notice and Tariff Advice Letter No. 7

To Whom it May Concern:

Preferred Long Distance, Inc. ("Prefelred") submits to the Arizona Corporation Commission
("Commission") an original and thirteen (13) copies of amended Page No. 3 and Effective Rate
Schedule page 3 to the Company's retail tariff; Arizona C.C. Tariff No. 1 for incorporation into
the Company's tariff

With this submission, Preferred makes modest rate increases to its Easy Access and Remote
Access Forward custom calling features that were not included in the custom calling rate feature
rate amendments made in March. An August 15, 2016 effective date is requested, more than 30
days following the issue date.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by file-stamping and returning the additional copy of
this transmittal in the self-addressed, postage-paid envelope provided for this purpose. Questions
may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

c" //,/'
Andrew

Regulatory Consultants to
Preferred Long Distance, Inc.

Enclosures

1 I



Preferred Long Distance, Inc. db Telplex, and
db Telplex Communications

Arizona C.C. Tariff No. 1
Second Revised Page no. 3

Canceling First Revised Page No. 3

CHECK PAGE

Pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective Page(s).
Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this Page. An asterisk (*) appearing next to the
page version denotes changes from the original made with the current filing.

Page No. Page Version Page No. Page Version Page No. Page Version

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

First
Original
Original

Title
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Original
Original
Original
Second*
Original
Original
Original
original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
original
Original
Original
Original
Ori~ anal
Original
Original
Original
On'ginal
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Effective Rate Schedule
1 Original
2 First
3 Second*
4 First
5 Original

Issued: July 12, 2016 Effective: August§,8016

Issued By: Jerome Nussbaum, President
16830 Ventura Blvd.,

Encino, CA 91436
Suite 350



Preferred Long Distance, Inc. db Telplex, and
db Telplex Communications

Arizona C.C. Tariff No. 1
Third Revised Page No. 3

Canceling Second Revised Page No. 3

EFFECTIVE RATESCHEDULE, Continued

1.2. sERvicE FEATURES, Continued
Per Use Per Month

$1 .95
$4.95
$2.95
$6.95

(l)

$1.95
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge

$6.50
$0.65

Directed Call Pickup
Do Not Disturb
Easy Access
Extension Mailbox- Residence 8= Business
l-Calledsm Pay Per Use
1-caueds" Originating Blocking
l-CalIedsm Terminating Blocking
International Blocking
IntracaII®/Home lntereom
Last Call Return, per use
Last Cal Return Blocking
Listen Only Mailbox- Business only
Long Distance Alert
Long Distanee Restriction
Mailbox Only- Residence only
Message Notification- Residence and Business
Message Waiting Indication-Business
Message Waiting Indication-Residence
Multi-Line Hunting
No Solicitation
One Number Service
Pay Per Call Restriction
Remote Access Forwarding (Call Following)
Route to Other Number- Business only
Remote Call Forward (Market Expansion Line)
Scheduled Forwarding
Scheduled Greetings- Business only
Security Screens"
Selective Call Forwarding
Selective Call Waiting
Series Hunting
Speed Calling
Talking Call Waiting
Three Way Calling
Three Way Calling Blocking
Transfer Mailbox- Residence and Business
Voice Mail Mailbox- Business only
Voice Messaging Service Residence only

No Charge
$19.95
$6.50

No Charge
$7.95
$5.95

No Charge
No Charge

$6.50
$7.95
$4.95

No Charge
$6.95

$12.00
$16.00

$6.95
$6.95
$6.95
$3.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50

No Charge
No Charge

$18.95
$6.95

(|)

Issued: July 12, 2016 Effective: August 15, 2 6

Issued By: Jerome Nussbaum, President
16830 Ventura Blvd.,

Encino, CA 91436
Suite 350


