ORIGINAL

ANDREW O. ISAR





PECEIVED

4304 92ND AVENUE NW GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 866,474,3630

WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

AZ CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL

2016 JUL 12 P 12: 56

Via Overnight Delivery

July 11, 2016

T-04308A-16-0252

Docket Control Center Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 W. Washington Street, Room 108 Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2996

Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKETED

JUL 12 2016

DOCKETERINY

Re: Preferred Long Distance, Inc., Notice and Tariff Advice Letter No. 7

To Whom it May Concern:

Preferred Long Distance, Inc. ("Preferred") submits to the Arizona Corporation Commission ("Commission") an original and thirteen (13) copies of amended Page No. 3 and Effective Rate Schedule page 3 to the Company's retail tariff, Arizona C.C. Tariff No. 1 for incorporation into the Company's tariff.

With this submission, Preferred makes modest rate increases to its Easy Access and Remote Access Forward custom calling features that were not included in the custom calling rate feature rate amendments made in March. An August 15, 2016 effective date is requested, more than 30 days following the issue date.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by file-stamping and returning the additional copy of this transmittal in the self-addressed, postage-paid envelope provided for this purpose. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants to Preferred Long Distance, Inc.

Enclosures

CHECK PAGE

Pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective Page(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this Page. An asterisk (*) appearing next to the page version denotes changes from the original made with the current filing.

Page No.	Page Version	Page No.	Page Version	Page No.	Page Version
Title	Original	34	Original	68	Original
1	Original	35	Original	69	Original
2	Original	36	Original	70	Original
3	Second*	37	Original	71	Original
4	Original	38	Original	72	Original
5	Original	39	Original	73	Original
6	Original	40	Original	74	Original
7	Original	41	Original	7 5	Original
8	Original	42	Original	76	Original
9	Original	43	Original	77	Original
10	Original	44	Original	78	Original
11	Original	45	Original	79	Original
12	Original	46	Original	80	Original
13	Original	47	Original	81	Original
14	Original	48	Original	82	Original
15	Original	49	Original	83	First
16	Original	50	Original	84	Original
17	Original	51	Original	85	Original
18	Original	52	Original		
19	Original	53	Original		
20	Original	54	Original	Effective Rate Schedule	
21	Original	55	Original	1	Original
22	Original	56	Original	2	First
23	Original	57	Original	3	Second*
24	Original	58	Original	4	First
25	Original	59	Original	5	Original
26	Original	60	Original		
27	Original	61	Original		
28	Original	62	Original		
29	Original	63	Original		
30	Original	64	Original		
31	Original	65	Original		
32	Original	66	Original		
33	Original	67	Original		

Issued: July 12, 2016 Effective: August 15, 2016

Issued By:

EFFECTIVE RATE-SCHEDULE, Continued

1.2. SERVICE FEATURES, Continued

SERVICE I EXTORES, CORRIded			
	Per Use	Per Month	
Directed Call Pickup		\$1.95	
Do Not Disturb		\$4.95	
Easy Access		\$2.95	(I)
Extension Mailbox- Residence & Business		\$6.95	``
I-Called SM Pay Per Use	\$1.95		
I-Called ^{sм} Originating Blocking		No Charge	
I-Called SM Terminating Blocking		No Charge	
International Blocking		No Charge	
Intracall®/Home Intercom		\$6.50	
Last Call Return, per use	\$0.65		
Last Call Return Blocking		No Charge	
Listen Only Mailbox- Business only		\$19.95	
Long Distance Alert		\$6.50	
Long Distance Restriction		No Charge	
Mailbox Only- Residence only		\$7.95	
Message Notification- Residence and Business		\$5.95	
Message Waiting Indication-Business		No Charge	
Message Waiting Indication-Residence		No Charge	
Multi-Line Hunting		\$ 6.50	
No Solicitation®		\$ 7.95	
One Number Service		\$4.95	
Pay Per Call Restriction		No Charge	
Remote Access Forwarding (Call Following)		\$6.95	(I)
Route to Other Number- Business only		\$12.00	
Remote Call Forward (Market Expansion Line)		\$16.00	
Scheduled Forwarding		\$6.95	
Scheduled Greetings- Business only		\$6.95	
Security Screen SM		\$3.95	
Selective Call Forwarding		\$3.50	
Selective Call Waiting		\$6.50	
Series Hunting		\$6.50	
Speed Calling		\$6.50	
Talking Call Waiting		\$6.50	
Three Way Calling		\$6.50	
Three Way Calling Blocking		No Charge	
Transfer Mailbox- Residence and Business		No Charge	
Voice Mail Mailbox- Business only		\$18.95	
Voice Messaging Service Residence only		\$6.95	

Issued: July 12, 2016 Effective: August 15, 2016

Issued By:

ORIGINAL

ANDREW O. ISAR





PECEIVED

4304 92ND AVENUE NW GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 866,474,3630

WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

AZ CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL

2016 JUL 12 P 12: 56

Via Overnight Delivery

July 11, 2016

T-04308A-16-0252

Docket Control Center Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 W. Washington Street, Room 108 Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2996

Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKETED

JUL 12 2016

DOCKETERINY

Re: Preferred Long Distance, Inc., Notice and Tariff Advice Letter No. 7

To Whom it May Concern:

Preferred Long Distance, Inc. ("Preferred") submits to the Arizona Corporation Commission ("Commission") an original and thirteen (13) copies of amended Page No. 3 and Effective Rate Schedule page 3 to the Company's retail tariff, Arizona C.C. Tariff No. 1 for incorporation into the Company's tariff.

With this submission, Preferred makes modest rate increases to its Easy Access and Remote Access Forward custom calling features that were not included in the custom calling rate feature rate amendments made in March. An August 15, 2016 effective date is requested, more than 30 days following the issue date.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by file-stamping and returning the additional copy of this transmittal in the self-addressed, postage-paid envelope provided for this purpose. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants to Preferred Long Distance, Inc.

Enclosures

CHECK PAGE

Pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective Page(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this Page. An asterisk (*) appearing next to the page version denotes changes from the original made with the current filing.

Page No.	Page Version	Page No.	Page Version	Page No.	Page Version
Title	Original	34	Original	68	Original
1	Original	35	Original	69	Original
2	Original	36	Original	70	Original
3	Second*	37	Original	71	Original
4	Original	38	Original	72	Original
5	Original	39	Original	73	Original
6	Original	40	Original	74	Original
7	Original	41	Original	7 5	Original
8	Original	42	Original	76	Original
9	Original	43	Original	77	Original
10	Original	44	Original	78	Original
11	Original	45	Original	79	Original
12	Original	46	Original	80	Original
13	Original	47	Original	81	Original
14	Original	48	Original	82	Original
15	Original	49	Original	83	First
16	Original	50	Original	84	Original
17	Original	51	Original	85	Original
18	Original	52	Original		
19	Original	53	Original		
20	Original	54	Original	Effective Rate Schedule	
21	Original	55	Original	1	Original
22	Original	56	Original	2	First
23	Original	57	Original	3	Second*
24	Original	58	Original	4	First
25	Original	59	Original	5	Original
26	Original	60	Original		
27	Original	61	Original		
28	Original	62	Original		
29	Original	63	Original		
30	Original	64	Original		
31	Original	65	Original		
32	Original	66	Original		
33	Original	67	Original		

Issued: July 12, 2016 Effective: August 15, 2016

Issued By:

EFFECTIVE RATE-SCHEDULE, Continued

1.2. SERVICE FEATURES, Continued

SERVICE I EXTORES, CORRIded			
	Per Use	Per Month	
Directed Call Pickup		\$1.95	
Do Not Disturb		\$4.95	
Easy Access		\$2.95	(I)
Extension Mailbox- Residence & Business		\$6.95	``
I-Called SM Pay Per Use	\$1.95		
I-Called ^{sм} Originating Blocking		No Charge	
I-Called SM Terminating Blocking		No Charge	
International Blocking		No Charge	
Intracall®/Home Intercom		\$6.50	
Last Call Return, per use	\$0.65		
Last Call Return Blocking		No Charge	
Listen Only Mailbox- Business only		\$19.95	
Long Distance Alert		\$6.50	
Long Distance Restriction		No Charge	
Mailbox Only- Residence only		\$7.95	
Message Notification- Residence and Business		\$5.95	
Message Waiting Indication-Business		No Charge	
Message Waiting Indication-Residence		No Charge	
Multi-Line Hunting		\$ 6.50	
No Solicitation®		\$ 7.95	
One Number Service		\$4.95	
Pay Per Call Restriction		No Charge	
Remote Access Forwarding (Call Following)		\$6.95	(I)
Route to Other Number- Business only		\$12.00	
Remote Call Forward (Market Expansion Line)		\$16.00	
Scheduled Forwarding		\$6.95	
Scheduled Greetings- Business only		\$6.95	
Security Screen SM		\$3.95	
Selective Call Forwarding		\$3.50	
Selective Call Waiting		\$6.50	
Series Hunting		\$6.50	
Speed Calling		\$6.50	
Talking Call Waiting		\$6.50	
Three Way Calling		\$6.50	
Three Way Calling Blocking		No Charge	
Transfer Mailbox- Residence and Business		No Charge	
Voice Mail Mailbox- Business only		\$18.95	
Voice Messaging Service Residence only		\$6.95	

Issued: July 12, 2016 Effective: August 15, 2016

Issued By: